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Edication East Grand Rapids Public Schools —

Alcohol and Other Drugs: High School

% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.

Michigan Profile for Healthy Youth 2021-2022 B MiPHY =

Healthy Youth

Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics
N/A Hispanic/ | American Arab/
YRBS ! | District? 9 11 M F Black | White Latino Indian Asian |Chaldean| As/Bs | Ds/Fs

Attitudes Toward Alcohol
Percentage of students who reported sort N/A 66.3% 60.2% | 72.9% | 62.4% | 69.5% - 65.2% | 82.6% - 54.5% - 66.1% -
of easy or very easy to get alcohol (278) (130) (148) (126) (146) (225) (19) (6) (251)
Percentage of students who reported
having five or more drinks of alcohol once N/A 68.8% 68.1% | 69.7% | 59.7% | 77.8% - 68.2% | 69.6% - 90.0% - 68.6% -
or twice each weekend to be a moderate (285) (145) (140) (120) (161) (234) (16) 9) (258)
or great risk
Percentage of students who reported
their friends felt having one or two drinks N/A 83.6% | 87.8% | 79.1% | 84.1% | 82.5% - 84.9% | 73.9% - 100.0% - 83.2% -
of an alcoholic beverage nearly every day (346) (187) (159) (169) (170) (292) @a7) (10) (313)
to be wrong or very wrong
Percentage of students who reported
their parents felt having one or two drinks N/A 95.8% 98.6% | 92.9% | 94.4% | 97.0% - 96.7% | 91.3% - 100.0% - 96.2% -
of an alcoholic beverage nearly every day (390) (206) (184) (187) (196) (326) (21) (11) (356)
to be wrong or very wrong
Percentage of students who reported
taking one or two drinks of an alcoholic N/A 63.5% 60.1% | 67.2% | 55.0% | 71.5% - 63.3% | 60.9% - 90.0% - 62.8% -
beverage nearly every day to be of (263) (128) (135) (110) (148) (217) (14) 9) (236)
moderate or great risk
Percentage of students who reported that
they somewhat disapprove or strongly 0 0 0 0 0 ) 0 0 ) ) ) 0 )
disapprove of peers having one or two N/A 83:;,'347)/0 88'731)@ 8(21666)A) 73528)A) 8(?1792)A) 8(]58%? 7?1'§)A) 8(23'0%?
drinks of an alcoholic beverage nearly
every day
Percentage of students who reported they

Ce 4.7% 1.9% 7.5% 6.6% 3.0% - 5.3% 0.0% - 0.0% - 5.1% -
thought all of their friends had b drunk
reg:%tlya of their friends had been drun N/A (19) @ (15) (13) ©) (18) ) ) (19)
Percentage of students who reported they
thought most of their friends had been N/A 11"1%% 1‘g% 21"1%% 102%% 112'2% ) 12"&% 0'8% } 18'22% ) 1245% )
drunk recently (45) @) (42) (20) (24) (41) ©) @ (45)
foreniage Of siudens whorepaed Y| ya | 333% | 27.19% | 30.7% | 32.0% | 35.6% | - | 30.6% | 60.9% . 9.1% | - [331% | -
drunﬁ recently (135) (56) (79) (63) (72) (103) (14) 1) (122)
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Michigan Profile for Healthy Youth 2021-2022 East Grand Rapids Public Schools

Alcohol and Other Drugs: High School

% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.

Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics
N/A Hispanic/ | American Arab/
YRBS! | District? 9 11 M F Black | White Latino Indian Asian |Chaldean| As/Bs | Ds/Fs
Percentage of students who reported they
e 51.0% 69.6% | 31.7% | 51.3% | 49.5% - 51.9% | 39.1% - 72.7% - 49.6% -
thought f their friends had b
drond rezgﬂﬁyo eirfriends had been N/A (207) @aa) | 63 | @oy | (200 (175) ©) @®) (183)
Alcohol
Percentage Qf stuqents _whose parents or
er A o ey famiy evertawed v A | 835% |82.8% | 84.3% | 84.3% | 82.8% | - |83.9% | 78.3% - |swew| - [832%| -
do or not to do Whenyit cc?mes to alcohol (340) (173) (167) (166) (168) (282) (18) O (308)
or other drug use
Percentage of students who ever drank N/A 33.3% 18.6% | 50.0% | 28.3% | 37.6% - 34.5% | 26.1% - 36.4% - 33.5% -
alcohol (134) (40) (94) (54) 77 (114) (6) 4) (123)
Percentage of students who had their first
drink of alcohol other than a few sips N/A 6'20;% 8'1423% 3%% 4'3% 6'184% ) 5'1‘1% 13':?% ) 18'22% ) 5';10% )
before age 13 years (24) (18) ) ©) (14) (18) @3) @ (20)
Average age of first alcohol use (Note: N/A 14.1 12.1 14.9 14.2 13.9 - 14.2 - - - - 14.1 -
Not a percentage.)
Percentage of students who had at least
h . 17.9% 6.2% | 31.4% | 15.1% | 20.7% - 18.3% | 21.7% - 27.3% - 18.5% -
drink of alcohol d th t 30
3235 rink of alcohol during the pas N/A 71) (13) 58) 28) @2) (59) ®) @) ©7)
Percentage of students who have ever N/A 24.6% 9.3% | 42.0% | 22.5% | 26.8% - 25.5% | 21.7% - 18.2% - 25.3% -
been drunk (99) (20) (79) (43) (55) (84) (5) @ (93)
Percentage of students who got drunk for N/A 1.7% 2.3% 1.1% | 2.1% 1.5% - 1.8% 0.0% - 0.0% - 1.6% -
the first time before age 13 years (7) (5) (2) (4) (3) (6) 0) 0) (6)
Average age of first time being drunk N/A 15.0 13.4 15.4 14.9 15.1 - 15.0 - - - - 15.0 -
(Note: Not a percentage)
Percentage of students who had 4 or
more drinks of alcohol in a row (if female)
or 5 or more drinks of alcohol in a row (if N/A 11"1‘2% 1‘?1% 22"1%% 101%% 122'2% ) 13"&% 4'?% } 0'8% ) 124'2% )
male), that is, within a couple of hours, (46) @) (42) (9) (26) (44) @) ©) (44)
during the past 30 days
Percentage of students who had at least
one drink of alcohol on school property N/A O"‘i’% 0'8% 0'?% 0'?% 0'8% . 0'?% 0'8% ) 0'8% ) 0'?% )
during the past 30 days 6 ©) € € ©) € ©) ©) €
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Michigan Profile for Healthy Youth 2021-2022 East Grand Rapids Public Schools

Alcohol and Other Drugs: High School

% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.

Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics
N/A Hispanic/ | American Arab/
YRBS! | District? 9 11 M F Black | White Latino Indian Asian |Chaldean| As/Bs | Ds/Fs
Among students who drank recently, the
percentage who usually got their own N/A 11.6% 0.0% | 14.3% | 19.2% | 7.1% - 14.0% - - - - 12.3% -
alcohol by buying it in a store or gas (8) 0) 8) (5) 3) 8) 8)
station during the past 30 days
Among students who drank recently, the
percentage who usually got their own N/A 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% - 0.0% - - - - 0.0% -
alcohol by buying it at a restaurant, bar, 0) (0) (0) (0) (0) 0) 0)
or club during the past 30 days
Among students who drank recently, the
percentage who usually got their own
alcohol by buying it at a public event such N/A O'g% 0'8% 0'8% 0'8% 0'8% B 0'8% B B B B 0'8% B
as a concert or sporting event during the © © © © © © ©
past 30 days
Among students who drank recently, the
percentage who usually got their own N/A 14.5% 0.0% | 17.9% | 15.4% | 14.3% - 15.8% - - - - 15.4% -
alcohol by giving someone else money to (10) 0) (10) 4) (6) 9) (10)
buy it during the past 30 days
Among students who drank recently, the
percentage who usually got their own N/A 50.7% 46.2% | 51.8% | 42.3% | 54.8% - 52.6% - - - - 49.2% -
alcohol by someone giving it to them (35) (6) (29) (11) (23) (30) (32)
during the past 30 days
Among students who drank recently, the
percentage who usually got their own N/A 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% - 0.0% - - - - 0.0% -
alcohol by taking it from a store during the (0) 0) 0) 0) 0) 0) 0)
past 30 days
Among students who drank recently, the
percentage who usually got their own N/A 13.0% |[385% | 7.1% | 7.7% | 16.7% - 10.5% - - - - 13.8% -
alcohol by taking it from a family member 9) (5) (4) 2) W) (6) 9)
during the past 30 days
Among students who drank recently, the
percentage who usually got their own
alcohol by some other way than the N/A 10'71% 15'24% 8.9% 15'44% 7.1% . 7'2% . ) . ) 9.2% )
question options provided during the past ) @ ®) “ ® “ ®)
30 days
Among students who drank recently, the 22 1% 42.9% | 16.7% | 30.8% | 17.1% ) 20.7% ) ) ) ) 20.3% ;
percentage who usually drank alcohol at N/A 15 0 5 0 9 0 3 0 - 0 12 0 13 0
home during the past 30 days (15) ® ©) ®) ) 12) (13)
Among students who drank recently, the
percentage who usually drank alcohol at N/A 75.0% 42.9% | 83.3% | 69.2% | 78.0% - 77.6% - - - - 78.1% -
gnother person’s home during the past 30 (51) (6) (45) (18) (32) (45) (50)
ays
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Michigan Profile for Healthy Youth 2021-2022 East Grand Rapids Public Schools

Alcohol and Other Drugs: High School

% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.

Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics
N/A Hispanic/ | American Arab/
YRBS! | District? 9 11 M F Black | White Latino Indian Asian |Chaldean| As/Bs | Ds/Fs

Among students who drank recently, the
percentage who usually drank alcohol N/A 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% - 0.0% - - - - 0.0% -
while riding in or driving a car or other 0) 0) 0) 0) 0) 0) 0)
vehicle during the past 30 days
Among students who drank recently, the
percentage who usually drank alcohol at N/A 1.5% 71% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 2.4% - 1.7% - - - - 0.0% -
a restaurant, bar, or club during the past 1) 1) (0) (0) 1) 1) 0)
30 days
Among students who drank recently, the
percentage who usually drank alcohol at N/A 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% - 0.0% - - - - 0.0% -
a public place such as a park, beach, or (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) 0)
parking lot during the past 30 days
Among students who drank recently, the
percentage who usually drank alcohol at N/A 1.5% 7.1% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 2.4% - 0.0% - - - - 1.6% -
a public event such as a concert or ® 1) 0) 0) 1) 0) @)
sporting event during the past 30 days
Among students who drank recently, the
percentage who usually drank alcohol on N/A 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% . 0.0% . ) . ) 0.0% )
school property during the past 30 days © © © © © © ©
Percentage of students who rode in a car
or other vehicle driven by someone who N/A 11.0% 13.0% | 8.8% | 11.3% | 11.0% - 11.0% | 17.4% - 0.0% - 10.9% -
had been drinking alcohol one or more (46) (28) (18) (23) (23) (38) (4) (0) (42)
times during the past 30 days
Percentage of students who drove a car
or other vehicle when they had been N/A 1.0% 0.0% 3.0% 1.4% 0.6% - 1.2% 0.0% - - - 1.1% -
drinking alcohol one or more times during 3 0) 3) ) 1) 3) 0) 3)
the past 30 days
Attitudes Toward Other Drugs
Percentage of students who reported sort N/A 36.4% 18.6% | 55.2% | 37.6% | 34.9% - 35.2% | 39.1% - 27.3% - 35.9% -
of easy or very easy to get marijuana (152) (40) (112) (76) (73) (121) 9) 3) (136)
Percentage of students who reported
smoking marijuana once or twice a week N/A 42.7% 49.1% | 36.0% | 35.5% | 50.2% - 41.8% | 43.5% - 70.0% - 44.1% -
to be of moderate or great risk (176) (104) 72) (71) (103) (143) (10) ™ (165)
Percentage of students who reported
their parents felt marijuana use to be N/A 93.3% 98.1% | 88.3% | 92.3% | 94.6% - 93.8% | 91.3% - 100.0% - 94.0% -
wrong of very wrong (379) (205) (174) (181) (192) (315) (21) (11) (347)
Percentage of students who reported

e : - 61.2% 80.8% | 40.2% | 59.5% | 62.9% - 61.2% | 60.9% - 60.0% - 61.2% -
their friends felt k to b
W%Lgr'gpvzrfwfcmg Ing maryjuana to be N/A (252) 172) (80) a19) | (129 (210) (14) ©) (229)
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Michigan Profile for Healthy Youth 2021-2022 East Grand Rapids Public Schools

Alcohol and Other Drugs: High School

% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.

Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics
N/A Hispanic/ | American Arab/
YRBS! | District? 9 11 M F Black | White Latino Indian Asian |Chaldean| As/Bs | Ds/Fs

Percentage of students who reported they
thought all of their friends had used N/A 2.5% 1.0% 4.0% 4.1% 1.0% - 2.7% 0.0% - 0.0% - 2.4% -
marijuana recently (10) @ ®) ®) @ ©) ) ) ©)
Percentage of students who reported they
thought most of their friends had used N/A 7'37% 2'2% 122'6% 7.71% 7'96% ) 6'252% 13'??% ) 18'22% ) 7'299% )
marijuana recently (31) ) (25) (15) (16) (22) @) @ (29)
Percentage of students who reported they
thought some of their friends had used N/A 29'2%% 142%% 459'7% 32é7% 26.7% ) 299'3% 39'91% ) 9.1% ) 29'90% )
marijuana recently (120) (29) (92) (64) (54) (99) ©) @ (110)
Percentage of students who reported they
thought none of their friends had used N/A 6%'424% 821'6%% 377'2% 551'0%% 6‘3'3‘})% ) 6%‘%% 471?% ) 72'87% ) 5%'2%% )
marijuana recently (244) (169) [ (75) | (09) [ (130) (206) (12) ®) (220)
Percentage of students who reported
using prescription drugs that are not N/A 83.2% | 80.5% | 86.1% | 77.0% | 88.7% - 82.6% | 82.6% - 90.0% - 83.2% -
prescribed to them has moderate or great (342) (169) 73) (154) (181) (281) (19) 9) (312)
risk
Percentage of students who reported
their parents felt using prescription drugs N/A 98.3% 98.5% | 98.0% | 99.0% | 97.5% - 98.2% | 100.0% - 100.0% - 98.1% -
not prescribed to them to be wrong or (396) (201) (195) (192) (197) (327) (23) (11) (360)
very wrong
Percentage of students who reported
their friends felt using prescription drugs N/A 89.6% 93.9% | 85.1% | 90.0% | 88.8% - 89.8% | 82.6% - 100.0% - 89.1% -
not prescribed to them to be wrong or (371) (200) 171) (181) (183) (309) (19) (10) (335)
very wrong
Percentage of students who have at least
one best friend who made a commitment N/A 70.1% 78.5% | 61.5% | 67.2% | 72.2% - 70.8% | 60.0% - 70.0% - 70.1% -
to stay drug free during the past year (265) (150) (115) (119) (140) (223) (12) ) (242)
Other Drugs
Percentage of students who ever tried N/A 21.2% 7.0% | 36.5% | 21.6% | 20.1% - 21.1% | 17.4% - 27.3% - 21.4% -
marijuana (88) (15) (73) (43) (42) (72) @ 3 (81)
Percentage of students who tried N/A 1.0% 0.9% 1.0% 1.0% 0.5% - 0.9% 0.0% - 0.0% - 0.8% -
marijuana before age 13 years 4 ) ) ) Q) 3) 0) 0) 3)
Average age of first marijuana use (Note: N/A 15.3 13.6 15.6 15.2 15.4 - 15.3 - - - - 15.3 -
Not a percentage)
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Michigan Profile for Healthy Youth 2021-2022

Alcohol and Other Drugs: High School

% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.

East Grand Rapids Public Schools

Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics
N/A Hispanic/ | American Arab/
YRBS! | District? 9 11 M F Black | White Latino Indian Asian |Chaldean| As/Bs | Ds/Fs
Percentage of students who used N/A 11.4% 3.7% | 19.7% | 14.2% | 9.1% - 12.1% 4.8% - 18.2% - 11.2% -
marijuana during the past 30 days 47) 8) (39) (28) (19) (41) 1) 2) (42)
Percentage of students who used 15% | 0.0% | 31% | 1.0% | 1.9% | - | 12% | 0.0% : 9.1% : 13% | -
marijuana on school property during the N/A ® 0 0 0 © 0 2 0 P 0 '4 0 0 0 a 0 e 0
past 30 days (6) ©) (6) @ ) ) ©) @ ®)
Percentage of students who used any N/A 0.2% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.5% - 0.3% 0.0% - 0.0% - 0.3% -
form of cocaine during the past 30 days @ 0) 1) 0) 1) 1) 0) 0) @)
Percentage of students who used heroin
; : 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% - 0.0% 0.0% - 0.0% - 0.0% -
t d th t 30
ggssor more times during the pas N/A ) © © © © © © © )
Percentage of students who used club
. ; 0.7% 0.0% 1.5% 1.0% 0.5% - 0.6% 0.0% - 0.0% - 0.8% -
d t d th t
Sgugaslyc;ne or more times during the pas N/A 3) ©) @) @ 2 @ ©) ©) ®)
Percentage of students who sniffed glue,
or breathed the contents of spray cans, or N/A 1.4% 0.9% | 20% | 1.5% | 1.4% - 0.9% 0.0% - 0.0% - 1.1% -
inhaled any paints or sprays to get high (6) (2) (4) (3) (3) (3) 0) 0) (4)
during the past 30 days
Percentage of students who used
methamphetamines one or more times N/A 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% - 0.0% 0.0% - 0.0% - 0.0% -
during the past 30 days (0 0) 0) 0) 0) 0) 0) 0) 0)
Percentage of students who used a
needle to inject any illegal drug into their N/A 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% - 0.0% 0.0% - 0.0% - 0.0% -
body one or more times during the past 0) (0) 0) (0) (0) (0) 0) 0) 0)
30 days
Percentage of students who took a
prescription drug such as Ritalin, N/A 2.4% 1.4% 3.5% 2.0% 2.9% - 2.6% 0.0% - 0.0% - 2.7% -
Adderall, or Xanax without a doctor’s (10) 3) @) 4) (6) 9) (0) (0) (10)
prescription during the past 30 days
Percentage of students who took
painkillers such as OxyContin, Codeine, N/A 2.2% 1.9% | 25% | 2.0% | 2.4% - 2.0% 4.5% - 0.0% - 2.1% -
Vidodin, or Percocet without a doctor’s 9) (4) (5) (4) (5) (7) 1) 0) 8)
prescription during the past 30 days
Percentage of students who took a
prescription drug not prescribed to them, N/A 3.6% 2.3% | 5.0% | 4.0% | 3.3% - 3.5% 4.5% - 0.0% - 3.7% -
including painkillers, during the past 30 (15) (5) (10) (8) (7) (12) 1) (0) (14)
days
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Michigan Profile for Healthy Youth 2021-2022

Alcohol and Other Drugs: High School

% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.

East Grand Rapids Public Schools

Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics
N/A Hispanic/ | American Arab/
YRBS! | District? 9 11 M F Black | White Latino Indian Asian |Chaldean| As/Bs | Ds/Fs

Percentage of students who were offered,

sold, or given an illegal drug on school N/A 5.5% 42% | 7.0% | 45% | 6.8% - 5.3% 8.7% - 9.1% - 5.0% -
property by someone during the past 12 (23) 9) (14) 9) (14) (18) ) 1) (19)

months
Gambling

Percentage of students who made bets or N/A 16.8% 14.6% | 19.0% | 29.5% | 5.6% - 17.6% | 20.0% - 10.0% - 16.0% -
gambled during the past 30 days (65) (29) (36) (54) (12) (57) (4) 1) (57)

Social Norms: Alcohol

Percentage of students that think none

(0%) Of the StudentS in their grade dl’ank N/A 9.9% 12.0% 7.6% 13.8% 6.6% = 9.7% 10.0% = 10.0% = 9.7% =
alcohol sometime in the past month (38) (24) 14 (25) (13) (1) @ @ (54
Percentage of students that think few (1-

10%) Of the StudentS in theil’ grade drank N/A 12.5% 20.0% 4.3% 17.1% 7.7% = 11.9% 10.0% = 40.0% = 12.3% =
alcohol sometime in the past month (48) (40) ®) (1) (15) (38) @ “ (43)
Percentage of students that think some

(11_30%) Of the StudentS |n thell’ grade N/A 15.4% 22.0% 8.2% 15.5% 15.3% = 15.7% 5.0% = 20.0% = 15.5% =
drank alcohol sometime in the past month (59) (44) (15) (28) (30) (50) @ @ (54)
Percentage of students that think half or

less (31-50%) of the students in their N/A 19.3% 22.0% | 16.3% | 19.9% | 18.4% - 19.1% | 30.0% - 0.0% - 19.2% -
grade drank alcohol sometime in the past (74) (44) (30) (36) (36) (61) (6) (0) (67)

month

Percentage of students that think half or

more (51-70%) of the students in their N/A 27.9% 17.0% | 39.7% | 24.9% | 30.6% - 29.2% | 20.0% - 0.0% - 27.8% -
grade drank alcohol sometime in the past (107) (34) (73) (45) (60) (93) 4) 0) 97)

month

Percentage of students that think most

(71_90%) Of the Students |n thell’ grade N/A 12.2% 6.5% 18.5% 6.6% 17.9% = 11.3% 25.0% = 30.0% = 12.6% =
drank alcohol sometime in the past month (“47) (13) 34 12) (35) (36) ®) ®) (44)
Percentage of students that think almost

all (91-100%) of the students in their N/A 2.9% 0.5% 5.4% 2.2% 3.6% - 3.1% 0.0% - 0.0% - 2.9% -
grade drank alcohol sometime in the past (11) 1) (10) 4) (@) (10) 0) 0) (10)

month

Social Norms: Marijuana

Percentage of students that think none

(0%) of the students in their grade used N/A 16.46% 25.1% 7.154% 22211% 122.3% - 16.5% 10.25% - 50.0% - 17.1% -
marijuana sometime in the past month (64) (50) (14) (40) (24 (53) @ ®) (60)
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Michigan Profile for Healthy Youth 2021-2022

Alcohol and Other Drugs: High School

% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.

East Grand Rapids Public Schools

Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics
N/A Hispanic/ | American Arab/
YRBS! | District? 9 11 M F Black | White Latino Indian Asian |Chaldean| As/Bs | Ds/Fs
Percentage of students that think few (1-
10%) of the students in their grade used N/A 24.7% 32.7% | 16.1% | 22.1% | 26.4% - 23.7% | 31.6% - 0.0% - 24.8% -
marijuana sometime in the past month (95) (65) (30) (40) (52) (76) Q) © 87)
Percentage of students that think some
(11-30%) of the students in their grade N/A 19.0% 20.6% | 17.2% | 16.6% | 21.3% - 20.9% | 21.1% - 10.0% - 19.1% -
used marijuana sometime in the past (73) (41) (32) (30) (42) (67) 4 1) (67)
month
Percentage of students that think half or
less (31-50%) of the students in their N/A 20.3% 12.6% | 28.5% | 23.2% | 17.3% - 20.9% 5.3% - 20.0% - 20.2% -
grade used marijuana sometime in the (78) (25) (53) (42) (34) (67) 1) (2) (71)
past month
Percentage of students that think half or
more (51-70%) of the students in their N/A 13.5% 55% | 22.0% | 12.2% | 14.7% - 12.5% | 21.1% - 0.0% - 14.0% -
grade used marijuana sometime in the (52) (11) (41) (22) (29) (40) (4) 0) (49)
past month
Percentage of students that think most
(71-90%) of the students in their grade N/A 4.9% 25% | 7.5% | 2.8% | 7.1% - 4.4% 10.5% - 20.0% - 4.0% -
used marijuana sometime in the past (19) (5) (14) (5) (14) (14) 2 2 (14)
month
Percentage of students that think almost
all (91-100%) of the students in their N/A 1.0% 1.0% 1.1% 1.1% 1.0% - 1.2% 0.0% - 0.0% - 0.9% -
grade used marijuana sometime in the (4) 2 2 2 2 (4) (0) (0) (3)
past month
Social Norms: lllegal Drug
Percentage of students that think none
(0%) of the students in their grade used N/A 24.2% 33.0% | 14.6% | 29.1% | 19.9% - 24.4% | 25.0% - 30.0% - 23.7% -
an illegal drug in the past month (not (93) (66) (27) (53) (39) (78) (5) ®3) (83)
including marijuana)
Percentage of students that think few (1-
10%) of the students in their grade used N/A 52.2% 48.0% | 56.8% | 48.9% | 55.1% - 54.1% | 40.0% - 30.0% - 53.4% -
an illegal drug sometime in the past (201) (96) (105) (89) (108) 173) (8) (3) (187)
month (not including marijuana)
Percentage of students that think some
(11-30%) of the students in their grade N/A 14.8% 13.0% | 16.8% | 14.3% | 15.3% - 14.1% | 15.0% - 20.0% - 14.3% -
used an illegal drug sometime in the past (57) (26) (31) (26) (30) (45) 3) ) (50)
month (not including marijuana)
Percentage of students that think half or
less (31-50%) of the students in their N/A 5.2% 40% | 6.5% | 49% | 5.6% - 4.4% 15.0% - 20.0% - 4.9% -
grade used an illegal drug sometime in (20) (8) (12) 9) (11) (14) 3) ) @17)
the past month (not including marijuana)
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Michigan Profile for Healthy Youth 2021-2022 East Grand Rapids Public Schools

Alcohol and Other Drugs: High School

% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.

Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics
N/A Hispanic/ | American Arab/
YRBS! | District? 9 11 M F Black | White Latino Indian Asian |Chaldean| As/Bs | Ds/Fs

Percentage of students that think half or
more (51-70%) of the students in their N/A 2.9% 1.5% | 4.3% 2.2% 3.1% - 2.5% 5.0% - 0.0% - 3.1% -
grade used an illegal drug sometime in (11) (3) (8) (4) (6) (8) 1) 0) (11)
the past month (not including marijuana)
Percentage of students that think most
(71-90%) of the students in their grade N/A 0.3% 0.0% | 0.5% | 0.0% | 0.5% - 0.0% 0.0% - 0.0% - 0.3% -
used an illegal drug sometime in the past 1) (0) 1) (0) 1) (0) 0) 0) 1)
month (not including marijuana)
Percentage of students that think almost
all (91-100%) of the students in their N/A 0.5% 0.5% | 0.5% | 0.5% | 0.5% - 0.6% 0.0% - 0.0% - 0.3% -
grade used an illegal drug sometime in ) 1) 1) 1) 1) ) 0) 0) @)
the past month (not including marijuana)

For additional MichFor additional Michigan Profile for Healthy Youth information, please log on to www.michigan.gov/miphy

1 Michigan Youth Risk Behavior Survey. For additional information on the YRBS resullts, please go to www.michigan.gov/yrbs.
2 District percentages are representative of the combined results as reported by 9th and 11th graders in participating buildings.
N/A = Data not available

- = Data suppressed due to fewer than 10 valid student surveys

The contents of this report were developed under a grant from the United States Department of Education (Safe and Supportive Schools Grant (CFDA #84.184Y)). However, those contents do not
necessarily represent the policy of the United States Department of Education, and you should not assume endorsement by the Federal Government.
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